District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

OCT 09 2013

RECEIVED

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505 NMOCD ARTES District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

1220 S. St. Fran	cis Dr., Santa	Fe, NM 87505	i	Santa Fe, NM 87505						- W	itii Kui	side of form	
1		en proportion de la company de	Rele				orrective A	ction	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			***************************************	
n Tallal	1928	3399	_			OPERA'	•			al Report	\boxtimes	Final Repor	
Name of Co				G LLC 229/	137	Contact		obert N	AcNeill	и порож			
							Telephone No. 432-230-0077						
Facility Name Skelly Unit #989							Facility Type Tank Battery						
Surface Owner Federal Mineral Owner							Lease No. (AP1#) 30-015-36498						
LOCATION OF RELEASE													
Unit Letter F						South Line Feet from the East/			West Line	ne County Eddy			
Lutitude 32.82191 Longitude 103.84353													
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Release Produced water							Release 130bbls	bls Volume Recovered 130bbls			5		
Source of Release Tank Battery							lour of Occurrenc	of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discover					
Was Immediate Notice Given?							If YES, To Whom?						
By Whom?							Date and Hour						
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
If a Watercou	If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*												
Describe Cau	se of Proble	m and Remed	lial Action	Taken.*									
Water pump tripped the master reset and the alarm system failed. Called Deans Electric out to inspect the system.													
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*													
Initially 130bbls of produced water were released. We were able to recover 130bbls with a vacuum truck. All free fluid has been recovered. The spill was contained within the lined facility. Contaminated gravel has been removed and we have replaced with fresh gravel as necessary. This location has been returned to its prior condition.													
regulations al public health should their o	l operators a or the environs ha ment. In ad-	ore required to connent. The eve failed to a ldition, NMO	report an acceptanc dequately CD accept	d/or file certain re e of a C-141 repo investigate and re	elease no rt by the emediate	otifications ar NMOCD ma contamination	knowledge and und perform correct arked as "Final Re on that pose a three the operator of r	tive acti eport" d eat to gr	ions for rele loes not reli ound water	rases which eve the oper , surface wa	may en ator of ter, hui	idanger Tiability man health	
Signature:							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
						Approved by District Supervisor: Signed By Mile Democrate							
Title:	Ş	enior Environ	mental Co	ordinator	/) Approval Dat	ICI 10 ZVI	13	Expiration I	Date:			

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

10-09-2013

rgrubbs@concho.com

Phone:

432-661-6601

E-mail Address:

Conditions of Approval:

Like approval by

BLM

2RP-1983

Attached [